

The Utah Arts Festival Invites Revelers to Indulge in the Thrills of the 21st Masquerade Party on March 8, 2025 at the Commonwealth Room

February 25, 2025 – Salt Lake City, Utah: The Utah Arts Festival is pleased to announce the return of its annual Masquerade Party, set to captivate attendees on Saturday, March 8, 2025. This year's 21st edition of the event promises to transport guests into an exclusive, speakeasy-inspired world of enchantment and intrigue.

Held this year at The Commonwealth Room, the Masquerade Party will unlock a realm of delights, from underground gaming parlors and mysterious auction lots to live jazz music from Flamingo Jazz that carries on until dawn breaks (or until midnight anyway!). Guests are invited to step through the hidden doorway, whisper the secret password, and get lost with old friends and new.

"Every dollar spent at the Masquerade Party helps the Festival elevate Utah's art scene," said the Festival's Executive Director, Aimee Dunsmore.. "This fundraiser is a crucial part in helping the Festival thrive in 2025 while also providing an evening for our friends, donors, sponsors, and community partners to have a good time.

General admission tickets are priced at \$65, offering entry to the party, complimentary food and non-alcoholic beverages, a drink voucher, gaming points, and a chance to win prizes. For those seeking a more luxurious experience, VIP tickets are available for \$90, granting access to reserved seating, an exclusive food and beverage pairing at 6pm, two drink vouchers, a 2025 Utah Arts Festival pass, and more.

Tickets can be purchased online at <u>UAF.ORG/MASQUERADE</u> or by contacting the development team at <u>development@uaf.org</u> or (801) 322-2428. As space is limited, attendees are encouraged to secure their credentials soon before tickets sell out.

###

Festival Contacts:

General inquiries: Jocelyn Kearl, marketing@uaf.org

Press/media: Katie Eldridge, keldridge@panicbuttonmedia.com

Sponsor or Silent Auction donations: Aimee Dunsmore, aimee@uaf.org

Utah Arts Festival

350 East 400 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
uaf.org | 801-322-2428 | marketing@uaf.org